Autumn Term 1 . Fri 20th Oct 2023
>

Term Dates...

Tues 24th Oct Reception Autumn Walk
Wed 25th Oct Year 6 Back to Back visit

Fri 27th Oct Last Day before Half Term
30th Oct - 3rd Nov October Half Term

Tues 7th Nov School Photos

Wed 8th Nov Year 4 Ikon Gallery Trip

Office News...

Data Collection sheets need to be signed and returned by Monday 23rd
October. Any changes you wish to make must be done through Arbor
Parent Portal.

Year 6 Back-to-Back Trip on 25th October - please sign-up & pay on the
Arbor Parent Portal as only half the class have currently signed up.

The deadline for secondary school applications is 31 October 2023.
Please apply online at: www.birmingham.gov.uk/schooladmissions. If you
need any help, please do not hesitate in coming to see us in the office.

With the cold weather coming, there will be lots of coughs and colds going
around. The following link has lots of useful information regarding when
children should/shouldn’t come to school.

Is my child too ill for school? - NHS (www.nhs.uk)

Autumn Term 2023
Term Starts: Wednesday 6 September 2023

Half Term: Monday 30 October 2023 - Friday 3 November 2023
Term Ends: Friday 22 December 2023



https://www.nhs.uk/live-well/is-my-child-too-ill-for-school/?utm_medium=email&utm_source=govdelivery

